FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Glover to Engrossed House Bill No. 156 by Representative Alario

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 2, line 4, change "\$320,444" to "\$345,044"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 16, change "\$750,000" to "\$775,000"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, at the beginning of line 25, change "\$26,942" to "\$51,942"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 7, between lines 23 and 24 insert the following:
- 9 "Section 4.C. The sum of Seventy-five Thousand and No/100 (\$75,000.00)
- Dollars is hereby appropriated from the State General Fund (Direct) for Fiscal Year
- 11 2005-2006 to 10-370 Department of Social Services Office of Community Services
- to provide for the Safe Haven Initiative."